Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

    
–1– AECTB3E   201701-T
ORDERING INFORMATION
■ TV rating type
6A, 10A Type
Power Rocker Switches
with a 3 mm Contact gap
Secured
AJ7 (J7)
Switches
FEATURES
• High inrush current resistance is ideal for power switches
of office automation equipment.
• Operation that only requires a light touch
• A broad product line (TV-5 rating type available)
AJ7 switch 10A type
Standard actuator
AJ7 switch 10A type
Wide actuator
AJ7 switch 6A type
RoHS compliant
AJ 7 F
F: Cadmium-free productNumber of poles and Operation
1: 1-pole, single throw (ON-OFF)
2: 2-pole, single throw (ON-OFF)
Terminal shape
0: .187 Quick-connect terminal
1: Soldering terminal
2: PC board terminal
3: PC board right angle terminal (for standard actuator only)
4: PC board left angle terminal (for standard actuator only)
Actuator color
W: White  B: Black  R: Red
Flange color
Nil: Black (standard color)
(Custom ordered color: W:
White, H: Light gray) Note 1), 5)
Insulation guard
Nil: Short guard type
T: Long guard type
    (.187 Quick-connect terminal and soldering terminal
    only of 10A standard actuator)
Rating & size of actuator
Nil: 10A standard size actuator
W: 10A wide size actuator
6: 6A standard size actuator
Actuator indication Note 1)
0: No indication
1:          indication (Indication on top)
2:          indication (Indication on top)
3:          indication (Side indication)*
4:          indication (Indication on top)*
5:          indication (Side indication)*
Notes: 1. For actuator indication products of asterisk "*", they are custom ordered products. Available only for 10A types.
2. The correspondence between actuator colors and flange colors marked with an asterisk differs according to the type; refer to the remark for the PRODUCT TYPES.
3. “      ” is engraved on all flanges.
4. The color of indication on the actuator:
    • White actuator: black
    • Others: white
5. The flange color of 6A type is black only.
6. They come with a stamp indicating safety standards.
AJ 7 2 B TV F
F: Cadmium-free productNumber of poles and Operation
2: 2-pole, single throw (ON-OFF)
Terminal shape
0: .187 Quick-connect
    terminal
1: Soldering terminal
Rating
TV: TV rating
Actuator color
B: Black
Actuator indication